



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) NO.21670 OF 2025

Swosti Premium Ltd., Bhubaneswar & Petitioners
Another

Mr. G. Mukherji, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. D. Lenka, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

08.08.2025

Order No.

01.

Issue emergent notice. Learned ASC-Mr. Mohanty, on request of the Court, accepts notice for all OPs. Required number of copies of the writ petition with all the documents be served on him within three working days.

Call this matter in the second week of September, 2025, along with W.P.(C) No.37811 of 2021.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Madhusmita